
MDT MDT	Coordinator Email	

Baker	Co.	DAVAP Wade	Swiger dainvestigations@bakercounty.org

Bay	Area	Health	District	(Bay	Area	Hospital) Ashley	Matsui ashley.matsui@bayareahospital.org

Benton	County	District	Attorney's	Office Rebekah	Schweitzer 	rebekah.k.schweitzer@co.benton.or.us

Clackamas	County	District	Attorney's	Office Joan	Radonich 	jprc5@comcast.net

Columbia	County	Child	Assessment	Center	(Amani) Cassy	Miller cmiller@amanicenter.org

Columbia	Gorge	Children's	Advocacy	Center Beatriz	Lynch blynch@cgcac.org

Crook	County	District	Attorney's	Office Shelly	Phillips 	shelly.phillips@co.crook.or.us

Curry	County	District	Attorney's	Office Gwen	Nielsen NielsenG@co.curry.or.us

Douglas	County	Children's	Center,	Inc. Michael	Nores mike@douglascares.org

Friends	of	the	Child	Advocacy	Center,	Inc.	(KidsFIRST) Sarah	Stewart 	sarah@kidsfirstcenter.net

Gilliam	County	District	Attorney's	Office April	Aamodt april.aamodt@co.gilliam.or.us

Grant	County	District	Attorney's	Office Andrea	Officer officera2@grantcounty-or.gov

Guardian	Care	Center Marisa	Remington guardiancare1@gmail.com

Harney	County	District	Attorney's	Office RaNae	Palmer 	ranae.palmer@co.harney.or.us

Jackson	County	Child	Abuse	Task	Force,	Inc. Tammi	Pitzen tpitzen@cacjc.org

Jefferson	County	District	Attorney's	Office Ken	Clark ken.clark@co.jefferson.or.us

Josephine	County	District	Attorney's	Office Tina	Stafford tstafford@co.josephine.or.us

KIDS	Center	(Kids	Intervention	and	Diagnostic	Service	
Center Shelly	Smith ssmith@kidscenter.org

Lake	County	Crisis	Center Marla	Slay mslay@co.lake.or.us

Liberty	House Alison	Kelley akelley@libertyhousecenter.org

Lighthouse	for	Kids Marvin	Bermudez thelighthouse4kids@gmail.com

Lincoln	County	Children's	Advocacy	Center,	Inc. Paul	Schrader director@lccac.com

ABC	House	(Linn	County	Child	Victim	Assessment	
Center) Jennifer	Gilmore-Robinson director@abchouse.org

Malheur	County	District	Attorney's	Office Amanda	Machuca-
Martinez

amartinez@malheurco.org

Morrow	County	District	Attorney's	Office Deona	Siex 	dsiex@co.morrow.or.us

Mt.	Emily	Safe	Center Kim	McDonald kmcdonald@mtemily.org

Multnomah	County	District	Attorney's	Office Laurie	Louden 	laurie.louden@mcda.us



Polk	County	District	Attorney's	Office Barbara	Filipponi filipponi.barbara@co.polk.or.us

Safe	Harbors Mandy	Decker mandy.decker@co.wallowa.or.us

Sherman	County	District	Attorney's	Office Katie	Woodruff kwoodruff@co.sherman.or.us

Sky	Lakes	Medical	Center	(Klamath	-	Lake	CARES) Ken	Morton pmorton@skylakes.org

Tillamook	County	District	Attorney's	Office Robin	Herrick
James	Horton

RobinH@tfcc.org
jhorton@co.tillamook.or.us

Wasco	County	District	Attorney's	Office Judy	Urness judyu@co.wasco.or.us

Washington	County	District	Attorney's	Office Kathleen	Mcdonough kathleen_murray@co.washington.or.us

Wheeler	County	District	Attorney's	Office Terry	Ignowski 	tlignowski@co.wheeler.or.us

Yamhill	County	District	Attorney's	Office Britney	Marlow 	marlowb@co.yamhill.or.us


